~National
~ Semiconductor
SEPTEMBER 1978
Pub. No. 426305468'()Ol
INS1771-1 Floppy Disk Formatter/Controller
General Description
The INS1771-1 is a programmable floppy disk formatter/
controller chip contained in a standard 40'pin dual-in·

and the Head Load Timing (HL T) input,
For Type II and· II I CO(Ylmands, bit 5 indicates the
'following: the LSB of the record'type code· from the
data . field address' mark durirlg. executiOn of a Read
Command; and a write' fault during execution of a Write
or Write Track Command. Bit 5 is reset low when
updated.
Bit 6: For Type I Commands, this bit is the complement
of the Write Protect (WRPT) input. When set, i.t indicates
that the write protect is activated.
For Type II and III Commands,. bit 6 indicates the
following: the MSB of the record.type code from the
data field address mark during execution of a Read
Command; and a write fault during execution of a Write
or Write Track command. Bit 6 is reset low when up·
dated. ' .
Bit 7: When set, indicates that the floppy disk drive is
not ready. Wh~n reset, indicates that the drive is ready.
Bit 7 is the complement of the Ready input and is
logically ORed with the Master Reset (MR) input. The
Types II and III Commands are I"\ot executed unless the
floppy disk drive is ready.
Table 3. Status Register Summary
Commands
Bit All Type I Read Read Write
Commands Adqress Read Track Write Track
S7 Not Ready - Not Ready Not Ready Not Ready Not Ready Not Ready
S.6 Write Protect 0 Record Type 0 Write Protect Write Protect
S5 Head Engaged 0 Record Type 0 Write Fault Write Fault
S4 Seek Error 10 Not Found Record Not Found 0 Record Not Found 0
53 CRC Error CRG Error CRC Error
52 Track 0 Lost Data Lost Data
Sl Index ORO ORO
SO Busy Busy Busy
Programming Examples
Some examples of the software <;ontrol of the INSl771·1
·are shown in flowchart form. The first example (figure 2)
shows the writing of information onto a particular track
and sector. TI~e second example (figure 3) shows acces·
sing of information from successive sectors. The third
example (figure, 4) shows how information may be
sought by using Track 00 as a table ofcont,ents.
INS17.71-1 Operation
Thefollowing.'describes the operation of the I NSl771·1.
Use the block diagram on page 5, as necessary, to follow
these descriptions.
INSl771-1 PROCESSOR ,INTERFACE
All commands, status and data are transferred over the
TRI-STATE bidirectional OAt. (Data Access Lines) Bus.
The B lines of the DAL Bus (DALD -DAL7) present an
open circuit to the com man processor peripheral bus
until activated by the low·level CS (Chip Select) signal.
An active CS combined with a low-level RE(Read
Enable) sets the DAL Bus into the 'transmitter mode,
while. the CS combined with a low·level WE (Write
Enable) sets the DAL Bus in the receive.r mode.
0 CRC Error 0
Lost Data Lost Data Lost Data
ORO ORO ORO
Busy Busy Busy
When t'ransfer of data with the INSl771·1 is required
by the host processor, the device address is decoded and
CS is made low. The least significant address bits A 1 and
AD, combined with the signals FiE during a Read opera·
tion or WE during a Write operation, are interpreted a,s
selecting the following registers:
Al AD Read (RE) Write (WE)
0 D Status Register Command Register
D Track Register Track Register
D Sector Register Sector Register
Data Register Data Register
During Direct Memory Access (DMA) types of data